RECEIVED

STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
130 South Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

DEC 1 0 2002

FORM CP-1 (3/92)

KCC WICHITA MELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM (PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

WELL OPERAT	om Lebsack O	il Production	ed, indicate spud or completion date. (KCC LICENSE # 5210
ADDRESS	P.0. BOX	(owner/company name)	KCC LICENSE # 5210 (operator's) city have
BTATE	Ks.	ZIP CODE 67601	CONTACT PHONE # (785-625-5444
			17 SEC. 17 T. 228 R. 33W (East/West)
św sw	NW · spot	LOCATION/0000 COU	NTY Finney
2310 _{FE}	TT (in exact for	tage) FROM 8 (Circ	le one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)
330 FE	T (in exact foo	tage) FROM FOR (circ	le one) LINE OF SECȚION (MOT Leave Line)
Theck one:	OIL WELL X G	AS WELL D&A	SWD/ENHR WELL DOCKET#
			CEMENTED WITH 60/40 Poz 200 SACKS
Surface cas	ing size 8	-5/8set at 268	CEMENTED WITH 60/40 POZ. SACKE
RODUCTION	CASING SIZE 5	-1/28ET AT 4829	CEMENTED WITH 60/40 POZ SACKE CEMENTED WITH SACKETNA SACKET
JET (MLL)	PERFORATIONS AND	ENTREPLIE SPIN 47	749-55: 4holes P/f+
Levation _	7894 T	.р.4789	ANKYDRITE DEPTH 1992 (Stone Correl Formation)
			ASING LEAR NO JUNK IN HOLE NO
Roposed Me	THOD OF PLUCGING	nurrs an	d jelled spacer w/ approx
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	350 sacks ce	ment	
			d attack separate page)
s well log	ATTACHED TO TH	is application as rec	OUIRED? IS ACO-1 FILED? Yes
not expla	in why?	Log filed	d w/ACO 1
THE MEN IS	F COMPANY REPRE	SENTATIVE AUTHORIZED	TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS PHONE: (620-938-2396
DDRESS			State 620-791-7647 (cell)
	NTRACTOR SWIF	T SERVICES	POR 1 Temper # 2720
	ess City, Ks	(company na	me) KCC LICENSE # 32383 (contractor's) PRONE # for 700 5341
			703 2442334
	77	行うのうちゅう ノック ヤー・・・ コン	
roposed da		•	
ATHERT OF	THE PLUGGING PR	E (K.A.R. 82-3-118)	WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR OR ASSESSED
ATHERT OF	THE PLUGGING PR	E (K.A.R. 82-3-118)	WILL BE GUADANTED BY OPERATOR OR ALEM Bexluitis -



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc.

December 10, 2002

Box 489 1303 Main St. Hays, KS 67601

Re: GARDEN CITY C #1-17 API 15-055-21230-00-00 SWSWNW 17-22S-33W, 2310 FNL 330 FWL FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801

(316) 225-8888

mall. W

Sincerely

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor